Safe Corridor Municipality

Funding for 2013

Begin End Funds
Route | County Municipality Milepost | Milepost | Length
US 1 0.6 10
Mercer Trenton 0.6 3.19 2.59 37917.09
Mercer Lawrence 3.2 8.02 4.82 52173.91
Mercer West Windsor 8.03 10 1.97 42770.48
US 1 20 30
Middlesex | South Brunswick 20 20.52 0.52 12740.14
Middlesex | North Brunswick 20.53 26.6 6.07 118604.65
Middlesex New Brunswick 26.61 27.89 1.28 18503.54
Middlesex Edison 27.9 30 2.1 05247.72
US 1 35 45
Middlesex Woodbridge 35 38.33 3.33 98887.77
Union Rahway 38.34 39.68 1.34 29423.66
Union Linden 39.69 4291 3.22 127704.75
Union Elizabeth 42.92 45 2.08 59150.66
US 9 100 130
Ocean Lakewood 100 103.12 3.12 116784.63
Monmouth Howell 103.13 110.89 7.76 136501.52
Monmouth Freehold Twp. 110.9 113.55 2.65 130131.44
Monmouth Freehold Boro 113.56 113.83 0.27 4853.39
Monmouth Freehold Twp. 113.84 116.3 2.46 0.00
Monmouth Manalapan 116.31 119.24 | 2.93 91911.02
Monmouth Marboro 119.25 121.5 2.25 72194.14
Middlesex Old Bridge 121.51 127.93 6.42 161981.80
Middlesex Sayreville 127.94 129.59 1.65 47927.20
Middlesex South Amboy 129.6 130 0.4 25176.95




US 22 30 40
Somerset Branchburg 30 30.82 0.82 9403.44
Somerset Bridgewater 30.83 38.41 7.58 151971.69
Somerset Bound Brook 38.42 39 0.58 6673.41
Somerset Bridgewater 39.01 39.69 0.68 0.00
Somerset Green Brook 39.7 40 0.3 6066.73
US 22 50 60
Union Mountainside 50 51.59 1.59 28816.99
Union Springfield 51.6 52.93 1.33 52173.91
Union Union 52.94 56.5 3.56 185338.73
Union Hillside 56.51 58.39 1.88 54297.27
Essex Newark 58.4 60 1.6 5460.06
US 40 50 60
Atlantic Hamilton 50 53.15 3.15 62790.70
Atlantic Egg Harbor 53.16 58.43 5.27 83417.59
Atlantic Pleasantville 58.44 59.84 1.4 20020.22
Atlantic Egg Harbor 59.85 60 0.15 0.00
US 46 30 40
Morris Netcong 30 30.42 0.42 2123.36
Morris Roxbury 30.43 35.29 4.86 55207.28
Morris Mine Hill 35.3 37.19 1.89 17896.87
Morris Wharton 37.2 37.27 0.07 0.00
Morris Dover 37.28 39.41 2.13 49140.55
Morris Rockaway Twp. 39.42 39.89 0.47 9403.44
Morris Rockaway Boro. 39.9 40 0.1 0.00
US 46 50 60
Morris Parsippany Troy Hill 50 50.36 0.36 910.01
Morris Montville 50.37 52.11 1.74 18503.54
Essex Fairfield 52.12 55.44 3.32 38220.42
Passaic Wayne 55.45 56.81 1.36 33670.37
Passaic Totowa 56.82 57.93 1.11 8796.76
Passaic Little Falls 57.94 59.26 1.32 74014.15
Passaic | Little Falls/Wood.Pk| 59.27 59.97 0.7 0.00




Passaic Clifton City 59.98 60 0.02 1213.35
NJ 47 40 50
Cumberland Millville 40 42.35 2.35 35490.39
Cumberland Vineland 42.36 50 7.64 109504.55
NJ 73 20 30
Camden Voorhees 20 21.42 1.42 10313.45
Burlington Evesham 21.43 25.77 4.34 64307.38
Burlington Mt. Laurel 25.78 27.87 2.09 83417.59
Burlington Maple Shade 27.88 30 2.12 57937.31
US 206 60 70
Somerset Montgomery 60 63.05 3.05 31547.02
Somerset Hillsborough 63.06 69.76 6.7 147118.30
Somerset Somerville 69.77 70 0.23 4246.71
TOTAL 138.93 [ 2999999.99
Notes

Little Falls provides police coverage for Woodland Park Borough along the corridor.
Rockaway Township provides police coverage for Rockaway Borough along the corridor.
Wharton Borough provides police coverage for Mine Hill Township along the corridor.

Egg Harbor has two sections along the corridor.

Freehold Twp. has two sections along the corridor.

Bridgewater Township has two sections along the corridor




